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SELF-PRONOUNCING EDITION.

In WHICH ALL THE PROPER NAMES ARE DIVIDED, ACCENTED, AND MARKED WITH THE VOWEL SOUNDS,
SHOWING HOW THEY SHOULD BE PRONOUNCED.

-~

-

TRADE

COMBINATION

MARK.

Howry BiBLE

SHOWING IN SIMPLE FORM ALL CHANGES, ADDITIONS AND OMISSIONS THAT APPEAR IN
THE REVISED VERSION, ENABLING ALL BIBLE READERS TO SEE AT
A GLANCE WHEREIN THE TWO VERSIONS DIFFER.

CONTAINING

@hg @lﬂ anil New @czztamcnis.

B

TRANSLATED OUT OF THE ORIGINAL TONGUES,

AND

WITH THE FORMER TRANSLATIONS DILIGENTLY COMPARED AND REVISED.

CONFORMABLE TO THE EDITION OF 1611, COMMONLY KNOWN
AS THE AUTHORIZED OR KING JAMES VERSION

Coprrous MARGINAL REFERENCES, CHRONOLOGICATL TABLES AND MANY IMPORTANT AND VALUABLE AIDS TO THE
STUDY OF THE HOLY SCRIPTURES. WRITTEN T0 INCREASE THE INTEREST AND SIMPLIFY THE WORD Or GOD




COMBINATION

EDITION.

THE NAMES AND ORDKR

OF THE

BOOKS OF THE OLD AND NEW TESTAMENTS,

Gexesis hath chapters .
Exopus .

Levimices .

N UMBERS
DevreroNoMY
JosHUra .

Jrpees . . ., . .
Reru

I. SaMrEL .

IL Sasver. . . . .
I. Kinas . . ., . .
II. Kixgs .

I CuroNtcLes . . .

MATTHEW hath chapters
Maiex
Lrke
.lnil.\'

THE Acts .

THEe EpistLE To THE RoMANs

[. CorINTHIANS .
II. CorINTHIANS

(FALATIANS

WITH THE NUMBER OF THEIR CHAPTERS.

THE BOOKS OF THE OLD TESTAMENT.

50
40
27
36
34
24
21

4
31
24
22
25
29

16

6 .

II. CaronICLES .
Ezra

NEHEMIAH

EsTHER .

JoB

Psarms .

ProvEgrss .
EccLESIASTES .

TaE SonGg oF SorLomon
Isaram .

JEREMIAH . . . . ,

LAMENTATIONS

Ezex1eL

36
10
13
10
42
. 150

DASIEE. . s 's o5 s
Hosea . . . .
JoEL. . . .
AMos

OBADIAH
JoNAH .

Micanm .
Nanum .
HAaBAKKUK
ZEPHANIAH
Haccar

ZECHARIAH

MALACHI

BOOKS OF THE NEW TESTAMENT.

EPHESIANS
PHuiLipPIANS
COLOSSIANS

I. THESSALONIANS
I1. THESSALONIANS .
I. TimorHY

IT. TimorHY .
Trrus

Puremon . . . . .

=]

H W kR O W W N

To THE HEBREWs .

TaE EpPisTLE OF JaMEs .

I. PeTER
II. PETER .
I. Jonx

II. Jon~
IT1. Jonw .
JUDE

REvVELATION

13

= Y 0 O O

I

22

Entered according to Act of Congress, in the year 1895, by J. R. JONES, in the Office of the Librarian of Congress, at Washington, D. C.



COMBINATION

EDITION.

THE NAMES AND ORDER

OF THE

00KS OF THE OLD AND NEW TESTAMENTS,

Gexesis hath chapters .
Exobus .

LEevITICUS .

N UMBERS
DEUTERONOMY

JosHUA .

JUDGES . . = s o
RurH

I. SaMUEL .

. SAMUEL . . s
L. KINGS . =« ¢ «
II. Kivcs .

L. CHRONICLES . .«

MATTHEW haih chapters
Mark
Luke
JoHN

THE AcTs .

Tae EpisTLE TO THE ROMANS

I. CORINTHIANS .
II. CoRrINTHIANS

(GALATIANS

WITH THE NUMBER OF THEIR CHAPTERS.

THE BOOKS OF THE OLD TESTAMENT.

50
40
27
36
34
24
21

1
31
24
22
25
29

II. CHRONICLES . 86 DANIEL . . « Sl vads
Ezra 107 Hosex .. . ofts
NEHEMIAH 13 | JoEL . « « o
JCSTHER . 10 | Awmos

JOB . 42 | OBADIAH

PsarMs . . 150 | JoxaH

PROVERBS . 31 | Mican .
ECOLESIASTES . 12 | NaHoM .

TuE SONG OF SOLOMON 8 | HABAKKUK

Isaram . 66 | ZEPHANIAH
JEREMIAH . . . .« . 52 | Hacaal
LLAMENTATIONS 5 | ZECHARIAH

EZEKIEL . « . o 48 | MALACHI . .
BOOKS OF THE NEW TESTAMENT.

EPHESIANS 6 | To Tne HEBREWS .
PHILIPPIANS . 4 | Tae EPISTLE OF JAMES .
COLOSSIANS 4 | I. PEeTER

I. THESSALONTANS 5 | II. PETER .

IT. THESSALONIANS . 3| 1. Jonwx

I. TiMmoTHY 6 | II. Joux

IT. TimoTHY . 4 | II1. Jonx .

Trrus 3| Jupe
| PHILEMON . . .« .+ o 1 | REVELATION

13

et 2 O O O

Entered according to Act of Congress, in the year 1895, by J. R. JONES, in the Office of the Librarian of Congress, at Washington, D. C.
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Sumner County Election Commission
COURT HOUSE

GALLATIN, TENNESSEE

Copied from page of Langford family Bible

J.W. Langford was born Nov 24, 1852
V.F. Williams was born Nov 4, 1861
Mattie P Langford was born Nov 19, 1880

Gus G langford was born May 7, 1882« Kot ey

: xyrtie Langford was born Dec 28, 1883

Gena C Langford was born Dec 1, 1885

R. Jay Langford was born June 1, 1888 -

Carrie lLee Langford was born June 21, 1891
Charley A Langford was born May 18, 18§35 . (1593)
william Langford was born Jan 18, 1896

Lucile Langford was born Feb 14 1898

Florence B Langford was born Aug 20, 1902

Virginia Frances Langford died June 1, 1915
John William Langford died March 3, 1941
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